WARNING
	Improper installation, adjustment, alteration,
service or maintenance can cause property
damage, injury or death, and could cause
exposure to substances which have been
determined by various state agencies to cause
cancer, birth defects or other reproductive harm.
Read the installation, operating and maintenance

2. The original equipment serial number.
3. An appropriate purchase order number.
Figure 18.1 - Model Number Designations
Figure 18.2 - Serial Plate EXAMPLE
1,2 - Product Type (PT)
UV	 - Sentinel
3 - Cooling Control (CC)
V - Valve Control, Blow Thru
D - Face & Bypass, Draw Thru
4,5 - Nominal Capacity (MBH)
30 - 30,000 Btu/Hr
40 - 40,000 Btu/Hr
50 - 50,000 Btu/Hr
60 - 60,000 Btu/Hr
6 - Supply Voltage (SV)
A - 115/60/1
B - 208/60/1
C - 230/60/1
H - 277/60/1
7 - Generation (G)
A - Current Design
8 - Control (C)
M - Modine Control System
F - Factory Installed Free Issue
B - By Others - Field Installed
9 - Ventilation Configuration (VC)
A - Economizer with No Exhaust
B - Economizer with Gravity Exhaust
C - Economizer with Powered Exhaust
D - ERV with OA Damper (Digit 3 = V only)
E - �ERV with OA Damper & Economizer
(Digit 3 = V only)
10 - Filtration (F)
A - MERV 8 (Standard)
B - MERV 11
C - MERV 13
11 - Case Gauge (CG)
A - 20Ga (Standard)
B - 16Ga
12 - Door Mounted Stat (DS)
N - None
V - Vertical Stat
H - Horizontal Stat
13 - Door Mounted Other (DO)
N - None
K - Key Over-ride
S - Occupancy Sensor
L - Indicator Light
T - Twist Timer
14 - Piping Arrangement (PA)
2 - 2 Pipe
4 - 4 Pipe
15 - Cooling Option (CO)
0 - None
6 - 6-row coil
16 - Heating Option (HO)
0 - None
1 - 1-row coil
2 - 2-row coil
6 - 6-row coil
9 - 1-row steam coil
17 - Heating Position (HP)
N - Not Applicable
R - Reheat
18,19 - Electric Heat (EH)
00 - None
02 - 2kW (1-stage)
03 - 3kW (1-stage)
04 - 4kW (1-stage)
05 - 5kW (1-stage)
06 - 6kW (2-stage)
07 - 7kW (2-stage)
08 - 8kW (2-stage)